## Mt. Joy Township Special Meeting

## Adoption of 2011 Tentative Budget And

Adoption of Resolution No. 21 of 2010
A Resolution of the Board of Supervisors of Mount Joy Township, Adams County, PA,
Establishing Various Tax Levies for the Calendar Year 2011.

December 27, 2010 7:00 p.m.

## **Meeting Minutes**

Present: Board Chairman - John Gormont; Supervisors - David Updyke, Gilbert Clark, Michael Gearhart, Robert Rhodes; Solicitor - Susan Smith, Esq.; Secretary/Treasurer - Susan Harbin

8 Number of Residents Signed Attendance Sheet for this meeting.

The Mount Joy Township Board of Supervisors met this date, as publicly advertised, at the Mount Joy Township Building located at 902 Hoffman Home Rd., Gettysburg, PA 17325.

Item/Topic	Discussion	Action/Resolution	Follow Up/
			Date
I. Call to Order	Special Meeting, duly advertised, opened at 7:00pm		
	Chairman John Gormont presiding.		
A. 2011 Tentative	See attached.	Mr. Updyke moved, seconded by Mr. Gearhart,	
Budget	New rate of .44 mills on the assessed value of real estate.	to adopt the 2011 Tentative Budget as presented.	
		Motion carried unanimously.	
B. Resolution 21 of	See attached.	Mr. Gearhart moved, seconded by Mr. Updyke, to	
2010, A Resolution		adopt Resolution No. 21 of 2010, A Resolution of	
of the Board of		the Board of Supervisors of Mount Joy Township,	

	Supervisors of	Ada	ams County, PA, Establishing Various Tax	
	Mount Joy	Lev	vies for the Calendar Year 2011. Motion carried	
	Township, Adams	una	animously.	
	County, PA,			
	<b>Establishing Various</b>			
	Tax Levies for the			
	Calendar Year 2011.			
II.	Other Business			
III.	<b>Public Comments</b>	Allen Baldwin, Chief, Gettysburg Fire Company,		
		thanked the Supervisors for working with the Fire		
		Companies on the budget revisions.		
IV.	Adjournment	Special Meeting closed at 7:05 p.m.		

Respectfully Submitted,

Susan C. Harbin Secretary/Treasurer